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MAIN PROJECT - COMPLETED

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2021

2022

2023

Matlala
Maseke
Makushane/majeje
Dzumeri
Malebogo
Matlala

Amashangana

bushbuckridge
Maseke

Dzumeri

Malebogo

Mons & sadu creche
Maseke day care creche
Nwati creche
Gwela — creche flushng toilets
Matjekelane pre school
Nonparella rakwadi pre school

Hokwe community hall

Maseke community hall

Hlayisani vadyuhari arts & culture centre

Donation of marquee tent, 600 chairs and
10 steel tables

AMARUL]



MAIN PROJECT - ROTATION AMARUL

YEAR AREA

2019 Matlala
2020 Amashangana bushbuckridge
2021 Maseke

2022 Dzumeri

2023 Malebogo

2024 Phalaubeni

2025 Matlala



MAIN PROJECT - EVENTS AMARULN

Supply a 15 meter x 20 meter Marquee tent that can seat 600 persons, 600 plastic chairs and 10 steel tables

® |n October 2023 Hoshi NI Lebogo and the Bahanawa Traditional council was visited and consulted to identify
the new project.

* Hoshi Lebogo and his council identified the need for a Marquee tent and chairs that can accommodate in the
vicinity of 500 to 700 persons for events and church gatherings.

* They have 3 big community gatherings and events and several big church gatherings annually, and they have
no big enough venue to accommodate the amount of people. The community must sit in open areas exposed to
the weather conditions during these functions.

® Due to no local suppliers of marquee tents in the Limpopo Province a got a supplier in Pretoria.

® They will supply a 15 meter x 20 meter Marquee tent that can seat 600 persons, 600 plastic chairs and 10
steel tables. It also includes delivery from Pretoria to Malebogo and setup.

® The setup fee was optional, but | think important, because it includes training for selected community
members how to setup the tent on there own.

® Accordingto the supplier the Marquee, chairs and tables will be ready for delivery before the end of
November 2023.

® A time for delivery and setup to be arranged 15 persons must be available for the setup and training.
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